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Enr. SB 584

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral
obligations of the state; and directing the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Finding and declaring certain claims against the Department of Administration;
Division of Corrections; Department of Environmental Protection; Department of
Health and Human Resources; Department of Health and Human Resources,
Bureau for Behavioral Health and Health Facilities; Division of Highways; Division
of Motor Vehicles; Regional Jail and Correctional Facility Authority; State Board of
Education; State of West Virginia; and Department of Veterans Assistance to be
moral obligations of the state and directing payment thereof.

The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it
by the Legislative Claims Commission concerning various claims against the state and agencies
thereof and in respect to each of the following claims, the Legislature adopts those findings of fact
as its own and in respect of the claims herein, the Legislature has independently made findings
of fact and determinations of award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of the state
to pay each such claim in the amount specified below and directs the Auditor to issue warrants
for the payment thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose.

(a) Claims against the Department of Administration, Office of Technology:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) RICON USA ...t $16,781.29

(2)  South Charleston Electric Company ..............ccccocooiiiiiiicicieinnn, $3,000.00

(b) Claims against the Division of Corrections:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
(1) SheElDY SKAGGS .. .vveiteeiiiiiiiii e $24.30

(2) Donald B. SUMbEr, Jr. .......oooiiiiii e $70.00
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(c)

Claim against the Department of Environmental Protection:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Potesta & ASSOCIAtES INC. ......oovveeeeeeeeeeeeee e $193,170.00
Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
Saunders Staffing, INC.........coooveiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeeee e $7,521.64
Social Solutions GIobal INC. ....couveeeeee e, $83,781.00
Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources, Bureau for

Behavioral Health and Health Facilities:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Management Registry, INC. ........ccccvveeiiiiiiiiieeeee e $1,229.34

Sunbelt Staffing ..........oooiiii $6,315.00

Claims against Division of Highways:
(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

Robert A. Abell and Linda Abell ............ccoieeiiiiiii e $117.08
Jessica Adams and Christopher D. Adams.............cccovcvvieeeeieiieeennnnn, $397.83
SUSAN M. AdAMS.....eoiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Harmon AdKINS ........oooiiiiiiie e $83.50
CarMEN ATCRET ...t $321.00
VINCENt LEE ASH....oiiiiii e $297.89
Pervous A. Badilishamwalimu..............oooiiiiini e $83.72
Kimberly Bailes and James R. Bailes Jr............................. $726.61
Erika Bailey and Timothy C. Bailey ...............ccccceoi . $304.95
Randall D. Bailey and Veronica Bailey...............cccccccccooeeiviieiiin, $264.43
KEll BAIIS ..o $500.00
CalEb BANKS .........ooveiveeeeeceeeee et $500.00
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(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)

(38)

Georgia Loraine Barido and Michael Ray Barido..................cccc.c........ $568.05
Sharon Barnett............oooiiiiii e $217.20
Charles J. BarNette .........cooovumeeeee e $1,000.00
Timothy Barrar and Andrea Barrar..............ccoooviieeiiiiiiiiieeie e, $451.21
Edward J. Beech and Barbara J. BeecCh...............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiicenn. $297.97
Angelia Bell, Administratrix of the Estate of Raheem Bonds ......... $75,000.00
Jessica Bishoff...........ooeiiiiiiie e $385.24
Jeffrey Bland...........coooiviiiiiiiiiiiiee e $391.58
Joseph Blevins and Sharon A. BIeVins.........cccccoceeeiiiieiiiiiiiieeee, $141.00
Jeffrey W. Boggs and Kemellia Boggs ...........cccuvuveieiiieiiiiiiiieenis $250.00
JEMTY BOIBY ... $211.12
Joseph Bonds and Brittany Bonds ..., $148.35
Ralph J. Bowers and Jeanne E. BOWESS ..............ccooeeeeiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeinan, $284.73
David L. BOWIES .......eeiiiiiiiiiii et $236.47
James D. Bray Jr. and Crystal M. Bray ............ccooooiiiiiiis $500.00
Gerald Brennan ..........ooeiiiiiiiiiee e $347.92
DOrothy BrOWN .......ovvviiiiiiiiee et e $500.00
JUIIE BrOWNING ...eeiiieiiiiii et $500.00
Daniel Buckner and Traci Buckner................cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiceee, $100.00
Faisal BUKEIrat ............oooiiiieiiiii e $250.00
Kelly ANN BUKFIM.....oiiiiiee et e e e e $151.05
Margery D. BUrCham ..............ooiiiiiiiec e $259.55
Craig M. BUIGESS ..ottt $76.32
Robert W. BUurkhart ..o $133.74
Jason Burns and Andrea BUINS ............ccceeeieiiiiiieieeeiiiiiee e esiieeee e $500.00
Paul BUrNSIAE ... $644.40
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(39)
(40)
(41)
(42)
(43)
(44)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(5)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)

(64)

Randy Burrows and Cheryl BUIrOWS ..o $184.72
Shirley BUITOWS ...t $500.00
Jeremy Calderwood ............coovviiiiiiiieee e $93.79
Christopher W. Cale..........cccoueiiiiiiiiiee e $948.14
TONi K. CAMEION.....oiiiiiiiiie et $358.10
Gregory A, CarPenter...........uuuvuveiiiiiiiiiiii s $398.56
Larry Carter. ... e a e $1,000.00
Larry A. Casdorphi.......cooiiiiiii e $116.60
Dustin Caudill..........oovviiiiiiii e $75,000.00
Charleston Acoustics SUPPIY ......vvveeiiieeiiiiiiiiieee e, $775.57
Richard Chaty and Leigh Ann Chaty ..., $193.65
Cathy L. ChiSIET .......cooueiiiieeiie e $500.00
CIYNEE LLG ...ttt $500.00
Frances Bennett Clark ..o $200.00
Adam T. Clay and Sara Clay.........cccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e $302.80
Dallas L. Clay and Morgan Clay..........cccccoeeueiiiiiiiiiiiec e $109.50
John Michael Coffman .............oeeeiiiiiiiii e, $1,000.00
Elizabeth Colby.........ooiiiiiiii e $250.00
Trevor Comer and Heather Comer...........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiniee, $500.00
Janette Riblett (Siders) and Gregory Compton............cceooecvvviieieennnnn. $682.33
NIja CONIEY .....vviieeeiee et e s $149.08
GIEN J. COOK JT. it $116.04
Johnett V. COOMDS .......ooiiiiiiiiiiece e $256.02
John Cooper and Colleen COOPET............cooviiuiieiiiiiiiiieeeieee e $639.32
Michael S. COrleY......coooiiiiiiiiii e $992.27
EVA L. COStaA ...eeieiiiiiie e $250.00
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(65)
(66)
(67)
(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)
(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)
(76)
(77)
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(84)
(85)
(86)
(87)
(88)
(89)

(90)

Paige COtSIMIE ......ooiiiiiiiiee e $520.00
PRIlID O. CIAJO.....v vttt eeeeeeeeeee e $428.14
Carol C. Craig and James E. Craig ........cccceeeeeeiiiiieieeeiieiiiieeieeeeceeeee $127.20
Danielle Dawn Cripe and Robert Cripe ............cccccveiiiiiieiniiiiiee e $63.13
Felicia Crogan and Aubrey Crogan ...........ccccooiueeeieiniiiici e $500.00
Ruth Crowe and Gerard CroWe...............uevieeiiiiiiie i $80.74
Patsy M. CUIDErtSON..........coooiiiiiiiiii e $282.61
Brittany Friend and Cory Daft.............ccoooooiiiiiii $268.18
Melissa ANNE DAIIEY .......c.cooiivieiiiiiii e $250.00
Mario DaleSANAIO. ..........oouieieiiee et $500.00
Charles L. DanI€IS.........cviiiiiiieiieiiieeeeeee e $1,365.00
N o= o gl I B = | (o PR $500.00
Jane K. Darby........coooiiiiiiieiec e $631.30
AShIEIGN DAVIS ..o e $432.46
Shelva L. DAVIS .....ccoiiiiiiieeiii ettt $500.00
Tyler Davis and Raquel Davis ..............uviiviiieeiieieieeeeeeceee e $82.68
Joseph Day and Carol Day ...........ccccccooiiiiieeeeeiiiiiee e, $50.00
Larry R. D AN ..ottt e $500.00
Nicholas Bryan DEAN ..........c.ccooiuuiieiiiiiiiiee et $215.19
Nicholas Bryan DEaN ............cccuuviiiiiiiee et ae e e $41.86
Adoniram Defibough and Debra Defibough.............ccccoooiiinnnniiinn. $232.14
Louis Dellamea and Deborah |. Dellamea..............cccccoeonnnniiiinnnnnn. $500.00
ChrisSanNe DIAZ .........ccuueeiiiiiieeiiee e $529.95
Shelby DIDACCO........ccveiii e $358.52
Anthony Dituro and Courtney Dituro.............ccccccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeee, $102.99
David G. DiX....ooviiiiiiiiiiieiee e s $254.70
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(91)
(92)
(93)
(94)
(99)
(96)

(97)

Kevin M. Doe and Mary B. DO€...........cooiimiiiiriiiiiiieeeiiiee e $298.34
JAMIE DOSS ......iiiiiieie et $139.92
KEVIN DOSON .....eeeeiiiieiie ettt $400.00
SauNdra L. DOtSON ........viiuiiiiieeee et $220.48
Suzette Dunn and Philip DUNN ... $298.43
Martin Duttine and Misty Dawn Duttine ...............ccccccccviiciieiiiiiccnn, $280.00
Rebecca ECkenrode............oooeviieiiiiiieeiie e $446.36
Ted AL EISWICK ...ooiiiiiiiiiiicee e $550.00
TYIEE FaArlBY ... $162.18
Donn-Yelle FENtON.........cooiiiiiiiieeei e $154.64
Donald L. Ferguson and Lvonne D. Ferguson..............cccccceeeeeeeeeenne. $217.30
NanCy L. Ferrell ..........ooooiiiieeiiiceeeee et $305.59
Carol J. FINAIEY .....eeeeeiiieeeeeceeee e $1,384.05
Clarice Gail FINAIEY ..........cuuiriiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Matthew Fisher and Pamela Fisher...............ccccooi, $105.40
Betty E. Fleming and James Fleming..............ccccieeiiiieeiienn e, $372.01
AMY FIBICNET ... .oveiiieeeee e, $329.89
Debra D. Fortney and Mark FOrtney..........ccccccccovvveeiieiiiieeee e $100.00
Charles Jason FOSEN ...........ccoiiiiiiiii e $735.85
THUS FranzZ......oooeiieeeee e $500.00
LiNda FredriCK ..o $250.00
Lester D. Freeman and Delores A. Freeman..............ccccceeviiiieenenenn. $250.00
Rickey L. French and Jophenia Ellen French............................. $916.83
RODIN R, FUIKS ... $1,000.00
DONNA GEOIGE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e ntaeee e $367.68
Wanda S. GibSON.......cceeiiiiiieeeec e $500.00
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(117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)

(142)

Global Science & Technology INC. .........coocoiiiiiiiiiiee e, $10,450.62
(01121 1Y W €1 (0] 7=] SR $143.33
Haley Graham and Blake E. Graham ............ccocccoiiiiiiiiiniiienen, $288.32
Christina Grant and Dewey S. Grant Jr..........cccooovieveeiiiiiieiiiiiinieeee, $111.40
Timothy Griffin and Tammie Griffin .............cccooiii $286.45
Dana K. Griffith .........cooviiiie e $250.00
Bonnie Grisell and Sidney E. Grisell...............ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiivieee, $500.00
Tracy B. Grote and Regis M. Grote.............ccccooviiiiiiiii $500.00
Jeanne Grubb and Stephen Grubb ...............iiiiiiiiiii $325.00
David Hairston and Angela Hairston ...............cccccooiiiiiiiiiniii e, $250.00
Chris Hall ... $1,000.00
Donald L. Hall ..ot $250.00
Linda L. Hall and Danny Hall..............cccceiiiiiiiiiiiciiee e $101.76
Michael HanKEL .............ooiiiiiiiie i $500.00
Chevele Hardiman ... $500.00
Christian Harper...........uviiiiiiie e $388.74
Pamela M. Harper..........oooouiiiiiiiiiiee e $500.00
JErTY L. HAITIS ..o $68.90
Donald Ray Hatcher Jr. and Sigrid Hatcher.................ccocovviieenienn.. $500.00
Noah Haverland............cooooueiiiii e $6,605.58
Robert M. Haverland.............coooiiiiiii e $947.56
Brandi Haynes and David Haynes ...........cccccciiiiiiiniiiciiiee e $1,000.00
William D. HEIMS ST. ..ot $132.44
Opal Gay Vance and Nikki Henderson..........ccccccooeveeeiiiiiiiiieeniciiiinnns $188.68
Robert G. HENAFICKS .......ccuiiiiiiiiiii e $138.71
Donna HICKMEAN ........ooiiiiiiiii et $346.95
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(143)
(144)
(145)
(146)
(147)
(148)
(149)
(150)
(151)
(152)
(153)
(154)
(155)
(156)
(157)
(158)
(159)
(160)
(161)
(162)
(163)
(164)
(165)
(166)
(167)

(168)

Kathy J. Hickman and Edward Hickman .................ccccoooeii e, $240.19
KYIE D. Hill .o $322.86
Cynthia R. HINKIE .......oiiiiiiiie e $613.86
Cynthia R. HINKIE ........oeiieiiieciee e $322.72
Tammy K. HOGK .....cooiiiiieiceeee e $315.95
Andy Garland and Margaret Hodge ...........ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $438.68
Maynard L. HOlliday ..........ccooviiiiiiiee e $190.80
Larry D. HUFfMaN........c.ooiei e $759.98
Christine E. Hufford and James B. Hufford...............cccccoiiinnnen. $250.00
Mary Ellen HUMPHIEY ........ccoeviiiiiiiie e $201.40
Christopher Humphreys and Susan M. Humphreys ..............ccceeee.. $500.00
Brian HUNIBY .......eveeeiieieeee e $325.80
JameSs R HUN ... $36.99
Michael HUNL. ... $153.70
Henry HUNEEE ... $100.00
Larry HUISE ... $185.00
Jeremy S. HUtChINSON ...........coooiiiiii e, $323.30
Patricia HVIZAaK ...........coooiuiiiiiiiiiiie e $112.30
Jennifer Jackson, Franklin Jackson and Tammy Jackson.................. $500.00
RODEI L. JACKSON X e, $1,698.44
Mark D. JArrett..........ooooiiiiiiieie s $250.00
NOIMA JAIVIS......iiiiiiiiie e $1,271.77
William Steve Javage..........cccueviieciiiiee e $1,210.31
Darlene Johnson and James JOhNSON ..., $244.86
Heather R. Johnson and James JOhNSON ............cccccoeiviiiieeiniiiinenn, $254.35
JACK JONNSON ...ttt $57.00
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(169)
(170)
(171)
(172)
(173)
(174)
(175)
(176)
(177)
(178)
(179)
(180)
(181)
(182)
(183)
(184)
(185)
(186)
(187)
(188)
(189)
(190)
(191)
(192)
(193)
(194)

Rebecca Anne Johnson and Troy JOhnson...........cc.cccoeeeeiviiieneeenennn. $250.00
Sherry L. JONNSON.......eiiiiiiee ittt $168.54
Jack Jones Jr. and Cristy JONES.........ccoeevivieeiiiiieieeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee $146.18
JASON JONES. ... e e $163.91
Sheila K. JONES-MAINO . ..co.i i $492.05
LINSEY JUSHICE ...ooiiiiiie e $398.32
Michael Alexander Justice and Amber Justice ..............cccccviiiiiiinnnnn.. $84.75
JONN E. KESEE ... $500.00
TIM KIENIE ... e $255.02
Stephen J. Kindler and Kathleen Kindler.................cccooovviviiiviviiinnnnnnn. $808.15
Thomas Lee Kirk.........c.uveieeriiiiiiiiiiee et $435.65
ROGETN KIMIEY .....eiiiei et $217.30
SUSAN KNAUSS.....coiiiiiiiiie it e e $286.31
Jennifer Lacy and Brian Lacy ............ceviviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $250.00
Eric T. Lafferty . ..o $500.00
Fonda Lambert ...........oooiiiiiiiiie e $596.33
Shana Lambert and Robert Lambert.............ccccccoviiiis $668.96
Justin Lantz and Robert Lantz...............ccccceiiiiiinieee, $405.07
MiICh@EI LaW JF. ... $129.14
Rodney Legg and Retha Legg .........cccvvvieiiiiieeieeeiecee e $193.55
Jennifer K. Lester and Michael Alan Leist .............cccooiiiiiiiiiinn. $690.85
Patrick D. Leonard and Lelah A. Leonard ............ccccccoiiiiiiiieciiniinnen. $500.00
LOMTIE LEWIS ..ot $723.00
Joyce Likens and Lucian LIKens............cccceeeeeiieniiie e, $586.54
Karen LONSINGET ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $228.27
Stacey Losh and Gregory LOSh..............ccoueevveiiiiiiee e $500.00
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(195)
(196)
(197)
(198)
(199)
(200)
(201)
(202)
(203)
(204)
(205)
(206)
(207)
(208)
(209)
(210)
(211)
(212)
(213)
(214)
(215)
(216)
(217)
(218)
(219)

(220)

Demetrio A. Lozano and Jenelle Swiger and Mike Swiger ................. $500.00
BN MadEr ... $500.00
Charles V. Madous and Kimberly A. Madous ...........ccccccooviiiiiienenenn. $419.39
JArrell MAIrS ... $183.38
Perry Mamula and Andrea J. Mamula...............ccccccooiiiiiiin, $209.88
LiSSA D. MarCUM ....coiiiiiiiii et $845.45
Jordan Margenau and Matthew Margenau.....................cccoeeinenenn, $500.00
Sheila K. Jones-Marino and Vincent Marino..........c...ccoeevvvivveveniinneens $288.32
JONNNIE MATKS .....ooiiiiie e $500.00
Carey Marra.......coooooiiiie $712.15
Stephen C. Martin........ccc.vvviiiiii e $118.70
JONN L. MAZESKA .....coiuiiieiiiiee et $135.00
Larry F. MAzZzZa.........ooooiiiiiie e $833.28
Stephanie Martin and Jason McClain..........ccccoooviieiiieiiiiineeee, $500.00
Devin McCoy and Sherry MCCOY .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeceeee e $176.84
Kenneth McGee and McGee Motors LTD ........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, $630.00
Jonathan MCGOoIArCK ..........c.ueeiiiiiiiieee e $108.28
Jared MCGOSKEY ........uvvieeiiiiiee ettt $132.00
Delmas E. MCKINNEY........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $362.00
George MCQUAIN............ueeieieieii e $87.00
Melissa Meade and Kristina Meade ..., $528.58
Rita Sue Meador and Michael H. Meador ...........cccovivveiviiieeieneen, $461.10
Tammy J. MEAAOWS ........uvveieeiiiiiiie ettt $500.84
Katelynn Menshouse and Justin Menshouse............c.cccooeeiiieeeiiinnnnnn. $500.00
Matthew D. MilDUIN .......ooiiiei s $318.00
L= 1Y 111 = PR I $167.37

N
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(221)
(222)
(223)
(224)
(225)
(226)
(227)
(228)
(229)
(230)
(231)
(232)
(233)
(234)
(235)
(236)
(237)
(238)
(239)
(240)
(241)
(242)
(243)
(244)
(245)

(246)

Jrri L. MIIEN (... $301.36
Stacy L. Miller and Bobby E. Miller..............vvviieeiiiiee e, $250.00
EliSSA MOMEN ..o $77.36
Nickolas MONEYPENNY .........vvviiiieeiiiee e ae e $1,469.69
Kelly ANN MUIVENE ... $441.17
Connie Mollohan and Edith Myerly.............ccccocoiiieeiie e, $223.59
Richard L. Nester Sr. and Donna S. Nester............cccocceciiiinniniiinen, $100.70
Jeremy NEWMAN .........cuviiieiiiiiee et $221.17
Tyler . NOMMAN ..ot ....$450.77
Charles NUCKIES Jr......... i $1,000.00
Bobby J. Nutter and Sandra Nutter .................ccccooviiiiii i, $116.60
ErKa A. OXIBY ..cvvvviiieee et $493.11
Chelsie Palmeri.........coooiiiiiiiiie e $315.00
Nancy L. Parker and Clarence Parker............ccccccoeviiiiiiiiiieen e $500.00
JON S.PAMlIEF ..o $79.00
Eva JO Patterson.. .. ..o $4,000.00
Mary K. Paul and Michael Jason Paul...............cc..cciiiiiniiecceenen. $456.05
Dona L. Pecjak ...................... e $332.05
Melody Pendergrass and Gregory T. Pendergrass ..........cccccccoevvenine $182.08
Racheal Perdue and Chad S. Perdue...............cccccceieiiiiiiiiiniiee $500.00
Stanley J. Perdue...........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Pamela Perdue, Administratrix of the Estate of Lauren Perdue..... $75,000.00
KeVin J. PRIllIPS .....evviiiiiiic e $234.42
MarY PRIllIPS ..o e $69.00
Carole L. PIBrSON .. ..oouiiiiiiie e $256.00
Kellie A. Piggott and Robert D. Piggott..............cooevvviiiiiiiiieeeciieeee $170.92
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(247)
(248)
(249)
(250)
(251)
(252)
(253)
(254)
(255)
(256)
(257)
(258)
(259)
(260)
(261)
(262)
(263)
(264)
(265)
(266)
(267)
(268)
(269)
(270)
(271)

(272)

Stacey J. Pinkerton and Jason L. Pinkerton...............ccccccveiiieeiennnnn, $183.39
Sonya L. Piper and Robert Piper.............ccooiiiiiiiieiiiee e $500.00
JErEMY AL POSEY..cciiiiiiiiiiii ettt $500.00
RODErt Preston..........oiii i $355.24
David A. Prichard ... $275.60
Lester Pritt ... ..o $250.00
Bryan L. RAbEr...........cuviiiiiiiiiiiie e $127.20
Herbert Gary Radcliff and Lela Radcliff...............ccccoeiiiiiiiiii, $500.00
Jeffery Raddish ...........oooiiiiiiii e $500.00
Donnetta RaiNWater ... $500.00
Shelia J. Ratliff and Robert E. Ratliff.............ccocccoiii $708.75
Dominic J. Raymond If and Kathy Raymond.................ccccoooeen $500.00
Marcie Reeder and Shann B. Reeder ............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiis $143.10
Lori E. RIChArds ........coouiiiiieii e $270.30
Gary L. RiChardSON .........oooooiiiiiiiiiieeee e $250.00
Dale RIChMONG ........iiiiiiiiie e $170.00
Jeffrey O. Ridgeway and Kimberly D. Ridgeway ................................ $265.40
Chessi RODEIS .......oviiiiiiiiieii e $500.00
Eric J. Robey and LOri RODEY ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeecee $250.00
Olivia Loraine Rogers and Mark Douglas Rogers Jr.............ccccuuunnee. $208.65
EAWAId ROSS ... .oiieieiiie e $161.00
Joshua T. Roth and Michelle Roth ...........ccccooiiiii $500.00
Bruce R. ROthSCNIld .......c.coooiiiiii e $450.00
Dakota ROWIANA ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e $250.00
SYIVIa ANN SACCO ....cciiiiieeiii e $864.36
Regina Dawn Sacre and Mark Sacre.........cccceeeeeiiviviiiiiiieieeecceee e, $500.00
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(273)
(274)
(275)
(276)
(277)
(278)
(279)
(280)
(281)
(282)
(283)
(284)
(285)
(286)
(287)
(288)
(289)
(290)
(291)
(292)
(293)
(294)
(295)
(296)
(297)

(298)

Kevin L. Salisbury and Marla Salisbury ..............ccccoov. $125.61
Kaitlyn Johnson and Justin Samuels.............ccccccviiiieiiieine e $442 .98
Everett E. Sansom and Carolyn Sansom ............cceeevvveeieiieiiniiiiininnns $115.00
LEWIS SAUNTETS ....coviieeiiiiee ettt et e e $179.18
Deborah G. Sharma.......coooeeeeeeeee e $241.38
ToMMY SEaDOI........ccoiiiiiiiiie e $129.04
Keesha SEAIACEK ..........ccouiiiiieeeciie et $91.10
Michael L. Shafer and Kathryn Shafer..............cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiieee $500.00
Charles R. Shamblin..........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e $323.29
Mo€ R. ShaMSNIIY .....ccccuvieieiiiiiie e $231.00
Kenny Sharer and Cynthia Sharer ..........c.occocooiiiiiiiiiiieeeee $500.00
Rahul Sharma and Rupa Sharma .................coiieie $188.45
David R. SNEELS .....ccviiiiiiiieecc e $250.00
David L. SHell.......ooiieiieeee e $500.00
Brandy G. Collins Sheppard and Erma L. Sheppard .......................... $606.68
Tracie Simon and Stephen SimonN...........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiccee e, $20.85
Marissa B. Simpkins and Aaron Simpkins............cccccceveeeiieeiiievnnnnnns $159.97
Terresa M. Simpkins and Larry E. Simpkins..........ccccccoeiiiiiieeeennnne. $122.57
Harry Sirbaugh Hl..........ooviiiiiie e $329.66
Jame Slack and Stella Slack..............cooooiiiiiiiie e $255.45
Edward W. SI0aN .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $225.77
Roger D. SMallWood .........cooeeeiiiiiiiieiiiiiieee e $598.74
Lisa LYNN SMIth ...coeiiieiicc e $393.53
Michelle D. SMith........oooiiiiiie e $329.28
Randolph Smith and Brittany Smith ... $3,500.00
Randy G. SMIth .....cooiiiiii e $80.00
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(299)
(300)
(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309)
(310)
(311)
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
(317)
(318)
(319)
(320)
(321)
(322)
(323)

(324)

Tanner SMIth ........eoiii e $207.00
Wain SMIth ..o $500.00
Douglas SMOIAET ........ccouviiiieeeiiiie e e $250.00
Brittany Spencer and Regina Spencer...........ccccccccoeeieeeeeiicciiivieeeeen. $500.00
Ralph Sprigle and Cheryl Sprigle ... $1,001.66
Donald Standifur and Loretta Standifur ...............cccoooiiiiin, $796.84
Francis Joseph Stanek...........cccccvvivveiiiiiiiiiiii e $1,000.00
Jay F. StarCher ... $81.47
Steven P. Starkey ......c.vvvieeiiiiiie e $333.96
Sandra L. Stephens and James Stephens..............cccccceiiiiiiiiiiienn. $540.00
Randall StephensoN...........c...uviiiiiiiieee e, $633.77
TriStON StEWaArt.......eoiiiiiie e $637.60
Donna Stanley and Roger Stoffel............cocccvivieiiiiiiieeee e $473.29
Gregory Stone and Jill StONe ..........cc.coovvviiieiiiiiicee e $500.00
Sue E. Sturgill and Richard Sturgill ............c.coooiiiiiii e $181.66
Jarin Hongraisan and Phenphone P. Suanse................cccccvveenieeeens $500.00
Lorraing SWatt...........ooiiiie e $25,000.00
Brenda R. Talbott.........c..coeviiiiiiiiie e $250.00
FErN S. TEEI....ei i $930.18
Kandace Thompson and Joseph Thompson..........ccccccevieicciicciiiinnnnn. $318.47
Pamela ThOMPSON ......coeiiiiiiieii e $98.44
Rodney ThOmMPSON.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e $253.54
LiS@ D. TIGNOT ©..veiiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e e naaeeeeas $500.00
GaArY TUCKET ..o $271.36
Brenda Turner and Harold R. Turner............cccccvvveeeeiiniicieeeee $256.79
JAMES WL TUINET e $321.34
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(325)
(326)
(327)
(328)
(329)
(330)
(331)
(332)
(333)
(334)
(335)
(336)
(337)
(338)
(339)
(340)
(341)
(342)
(343)
(344)
(345)
(346)
(347)
(348)
(349)

(350)

CliNtoN UPhoId ..o e $300.00
Stephen W. Van Buren and Lory Van Buren............cc.ooocciiiiieinine. $206.70
Nina VanWay and Brian VanWay ...........ccccoooiiiiiiieeniiiiieee e $181.90
HODEIt V. VaINEY .......ooooiiiiiieieeiee e $394.32
Ryan W. Vaughan..............ooiuveeoiiiiieiie et $500.00
Michael A. VECCHIO ........oveiiiiiii e $500.00
Marguerite Wageman ..............cooueviiiiieiiiiieccieee e $250.00
Sharon D. WaIKET..........coiviiiiiiieeeie e $126.67
Heather L. WalS ..........ccoviiiiiiiic et $382.44
Jeffrey Walls, Panhandle Pre-Owned Auto Sales InC..........cccccoeeeen.. $448.19
ANN S WaAKRETS ...t $239.76
Ashley M. Walters and Maculette Walters.................cccooeeeeeeein. $344.98
Jessie Ware and Theodore J. Ware............cccccveveeiiiiiiiiiiiciiiiniceen $855.40
Marion M. Washington ............ccccciiiiiiiiiiciie e $296.38
RICKY A. WEBAVET ...ttt $500.00
West Virginia Company INC. .......ccccuueiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $259.70
AMY WIllIAMS .o $76.84
Derrien WillIamS.........oooiiieeeiii e $382.81
Erin Williams and Paul Williams ..., $500.00
Robert L. WillIamS......coooiiiiiiecieeiie e $334.00
Bryan M. WIIlIS .........ooiiiie e, $209.21
RODIN WIIlIS ..ot $130.00
JOhN AL WIISON 1. $208.82
DON R WIISON UK. it $575.00
PHIllID WINE ...t $500.00
Rebecca J. WISEMAN .........ccvviiiiiiieiie et $249.92
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(351) Roger Lee WIhIOW ........cuuiiiiiiiiiee e $136.96
(352) Sara E. WItNIOW.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $306.49
(353) Terry J. WIthrOW. .....cuviieeiie et $759.00
(354) Jeffery Allen WOOd..........cc.eeiiiiiieieiiiecciee e $541.61
(355) Richard S.WOOIIY ..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $335.88
(356) Gary LUCAs WOOEN ..........veeeiiiiiiiiiie e $151.41
(357) William L. Wykle and Katrina WyKle.............oooooiiniii $429.09
(358) Larry H. Yeager and Elizabeth R. Yeager ...........cccccoevviiiiiieeniinnns $500.00
(359) Samantha Year€go .........ccceoiuiiiiiiiieiiiie e $198.39
(360) Heather Zannino .............c.coieieiiiiiie e $756.11
(361) Kenneth K. Zara.........oooiiiiiiiiie e $250.00

9) Claim against the Division of Motor Vehicles:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Jackson Kelly, PLLC..........ouiiiiiiieeeiiieeeeee e $590.00

(h) Claims against the Regional Jail and Correctional Facility Authority:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) GAry R. BaKET . ....ciiiiiiiiiiiie ettt $647.00
(2) Michael Jay BOSLIC.........uueiiiiiieeiiiie e $1,576.00
(3) Gregory L. Gillum, ... .o $200.00
(4) Tarryn Hoffman........cueiiiee e $100.00
(5) Jeremy Matthew MOOTE ...........cooiiiiiiiiieecee e $100.00
(8) Harry R.WalKer, Jr. ....ooooiiieee et $36.86
(i) Claim against the State Board of Education:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) USA Presort, Inc., dba INnfocoNn..........coooiiiiiiiii e $254.47

16



10

11
12
13
14
15
16

17

Enr. SB 584

() Claim against the State of West Virginia:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) DaVie LEE HUIM..........c..eiiieeee ettt $1,250,000.00
(k) Claim against the Division of Veterans Assistance:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
(1) G4S Secure Solutions (USA) INC. ....eeeeiiiiieiiiieeieie e $2,546.34
(I) Claim against the Public Service Commission of West Virginia:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Pullman Power, LLC..........coiuiiiie e $204,176.95

The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations and the appropriations made in
satisfaction thereof shall be the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the payments
to any claimant provided in this bill, the Legislative Claims Commission shall receive a release
from said claimant releasing any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the matters
considered by the Legislature in the finding of the moral obligations and the making of the
appropriations for said claimant. The Legislative Claims Commission shall deliver all releases

obtained from claimants to the department against which the claim was allowed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is
correctly enrolled
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Z:Z;J;ker of the House of Delegates
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